
Prepored by:

A'uu
JEANNETIE M. MABAGUE

BAC Secreloriol

LEBAK WATER DISTRICT

Victory Commerciol Building
Aurelio F. Freires Sr., Lebok, Sullon Kudorol

SUiAMARY OF AWARDED CONTRACTS FOR COMPETIIIVE BIDDING FOR THE CY 2023
GOODS AND INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

os of DECEMBER 31, 2023

Noted by:

ENGR.

BAC C

JR.

PROJECT TITTE
SERVICE PROVIDER /

CONTRACIOR / SUPPTIER
CONTRACI AiAOUNT NOTICE OF AWARD CONTRACT NO. CONTRACT DATE NONCE TO PROCEED

Supply ond Delivery of Moteriols for
Repoir ond Mointenqnces for the Yeor
2023

WALBEN TRADING Php79/,540.00 Moy 03,2023 NONE Moy 05, 2023 May 15, 2023

Supply ond Delivery of Moleriols for
New Service Connection for the Yeor
2023

WALBEN TRADING Php1,032,300.00 Moy 15,2O23 NONE Moy 17,2023 May 30,2023

Construclion of Fillrolion Focilities
(Ropid Sond Fillrotion Method) -

L8xW5xH3 & Pipe Networks
JV CONSTRUCTION Php3,256,572.70 Jvne 22,2023 NONE July 17,2023 Jvly 18,2023

Supply ond Delivery of Submersible
Motor & Pump wilh Accessories
(Spore Moteriols for Pumping Stolion
2l

SPANDEX MARKETING

CORPORATION
Php315,500.00 July 03,2A23 NONE )uly 17,2023 Jvly 31,2023

Drilling of One (1)

Explorolory/Production Wel I

HANNA VIA CONSTRUCTION

INC.
Ph2,470,690.00 September 25,2023 NONE Oclober 23,2023 Oclober 27,2023

NO r..



Prepored by:

A.,o.t
.lranurnE m. MABAGUE

BAC Secreloriol

LEBAK WATER DISTRICT

Victory Commerciol Building
Aurelio F. Freires Sr.. Lebok, Sulton Kudorol

SUiATAARY OF AWARDED CONTRACTS FOR ALTERNATIVE MEIHODS OF PROCUREMENT FOR THE CY 2023
NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT - SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT

os of DECEMBER 31, 2023

Noted by:

ENGR.

BAC C

PROJECT IIILE
SERVICE PROVIDER / CONIRACTOR

/ SUPPTIER
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOTICE OT AWARD CONTRACY NO. CONTRACT DATE NOTICE IO PROCEED

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CHLORINE

GRANULAR
DRONA MARKETING, INC Php215,380.00 NONE P0202345427 Moy 15,2023 NONE

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CHEMICAL

MIXING TUB WITH PUMP
DRONA MARKEIING, INC Php135,200.00 October 09, 2023 PO2023-10-052 October 10,2023 October 20,2023

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CHEMICAL

DOSING PUMP WITH ACCESSORIES

FLOW HARMONIC
COMMERCIAL,INC.

Php47,000.00 Oclober 26,2023 PO2023-lO{54 October 27,2023 October 31,2023

SUPPLY OF LEWADI CALENDAR 2024
R.O. TESORO & SONS

INCORPORATED
Php94,990.00 November 10,2023 PO2023-11{.57 November 13,2023 November 13,2023

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CHLORINE

GRANULAR
WALBEN TRADING Php106,700.00 November 10,2023 PO2023-11-059 November 13,2023 November 13,2023

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS

AND FITIINGS FOR PUMPING STATION

2 DISCHARGE PIPE

DRONA MARKETING, INC. Php225,a23.68 December01,2023 Pc2023-12466 December 04, 2023 December 05,2023

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 1 SET

DESKIOP COMPUTER & 2 UNITS

COMPUTER CHAIR

CDR MIX COMPUTER SUPPLY

AND SERVICES
Php73.900.00 December 01,2023 PO2023-11467 December 04, 2023 December 04, 2023

lNo r. JR.



Prepored by:

A,ru
rranruen[ M. I,IABAGUE

BAC Secretoriol

LEBAK WATER DISTRICT

Victory Commerciol Building
Aurelio F. Freires Sr., Lebok, Sullon Kudorot

SUMAAARY OT AWARDED CONTRACTS TOR ATTERNAIIVE METHODS OT PROCUREMENT FOR THE CY 2023

", ., ollSJ,t')*"., . r0r.

Noted by:

ENGR.

BAC

JR.

PROJECT TITIE
SERVICE PROVIDER / CONTRACTOR

/ SUPPTIER
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOTICE OT AWARD CONTRACT NO. CONTRACT OATE NOTICE TO PROCEED

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS

OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR 2023

CDR MIX COMPUTER SUPPLY

AND SERVICES
Php170,116.62 NONE PC2023-06434 June 29,2023 NONE



Prepored by:

A^/
rrlrrrnd M. MABAGUE

BAC Secreloriot

LEBAK WATER DISTRICT

Victory Commercio I Building
Aurelio F. Freires Sr., Lebok, Sulton Kudorol

SUMMARY OF AWARDED CONTRACTS TOR ALTERNATIVE 
'IAETHODS 

OF PROCUREMENT FOR THE CY 2023
NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT. EMERGENCY CASES

qs of DECEMBER 3'1, 2023

Noted by:

ENGR. ELASCO JR.

BAC

PROJECT TIITE
SERVICE PROVIDER / CONTRACTOR

/ SUPPTIER
CONTRACT AAAOUNT NOTICE Of AWARD CONTRACT NO. CONTRACI DATE NOIICE TO PROCEED

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CHLORINE

GRANULAR
DRONA MARKETING, INC. Php68,530.00 NONE PO2023-01{01 Jonuory 25,2023 NONE

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DPD ]
TABLET

XPRT VENTURES INCORPORATED Php60,000.00 NONE Pc2023-05-028 Moy 25,2023 NONE

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS

AND FITTINGS FOR 5" MAINLINE REPAIR
DRONA MARKETING, INC. Php97,572.98 NONE PO2023-11{60 November 20,2023 NONE

tNo t.



A"s
7r!

Prepored by

LEBAK WATER DISTRICT

Victory Com merciol Building
Aurelio F. Freires Sr., Lebok, Sullon Kudorot

SUMMARY OF AWARDED CONTRACTS FOR ATIERNATIVE 
'IAETHODS 

OF PROCUREMENT fOR THE CY 2023
NEGOTIAIED PROCUREMENT - AGENCY TO AGENCY

os of DECEMBER 31, 2023

Noted by:

ENGR.

BAC Ch
JEANNEfuMABAGUE
BAC Secreloriot

JR.

PROJECT TIITE
SERVICE PROVIDER / CONTRACTOR

/ SUPPI.IER
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOTICE OT AWARD CONTRACI NO. CONTRACT DATE NOTICE TO PROCEED

Supply & Delivery of Vorious Office
Supplies

PS-DBM KORONADAL Php45,510.00 NONE NONE NONE NONE

Procurement of Generic Forms NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE Php80,000.00 NONE PO2023-05-031 June 08, 2023 NONE


